



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

FIRST STATE DEPOSITORY	§	
COMPANY, LLC and CERTIFIED	§	
ASSETS MANAGEMENT, INC.,	§	No. 482, 2013
	§	
Defendants Below,	§	
Appellants,	§	
	§	
v.	§	
	§	On appeal from the
ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW	§	Court of Chancery
YORK,	§	of the State of Delaware
	§	
Plaintiff Below,	§	C.A. No. 7237-VCP
Appellee.	§	

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

PINCKNEY, WEIDINGER, URBAN & JOYCE LLC
Elizabeth Wilburn Joyce (No. 3666)
Joanne P. Pinckney (No. 3344)
Kevin M. Capuzzi (No. 5462)
1220 North Market Street, Suite 950
Wilmington, DE 19801
Telephone (302) 504-1497
Facsimile (302) 655-5213

Attorneys for Appellants

Dated: January 8, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION1

REBUTTAL FACTS2

ARGUMENT5

 I. ACTIONS FOR INJUNCTIVE RELIEF ARE FAR BROADER
 THAN INTERPLEADER ACTIONS SUCH THAT THE
 ARBITRABILITY OF IDB’S CLAIMS SHOULD HAVE BEEN
 LEFT TO THE PROVINCE OF THE ARBITRATOR.....5

 II. IDB’S ENTIRE ARGUMENT AGAINST THE ARBITRABILITY
 OF ITS CLAIMS UNDER *PARFI* RESTS ON A DISAVOWAL OF
 ITS OWN COMPLAINT8

 III.IDB’S ATTEMPT TO ESCAPE ITS THIRD PARTY
 BENEFICIARY STATUS IN THE CCAAs AS A MEANS OF
 DISTINGUISHING ITS CLAIMS UNDER *PARFI* FAILS15

CONCLUSION.....18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Case</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Allied Capital Corp v. GC-Sun Holdings, L.P.</i> , 910 A.2d 1020 (Del. Ch. 2006)	13
<i>BAYPO L.P. v. Tech. JV, LP</i> , 940 A.2d 20 (Del. Ch. 2007)	5, 7
<i>Caldera Props.-Lewes/Rehobeth VII, LLC v. Ridings Dev., LLC</i> , 2008 WL 3323926 (Del. Super. Ct. June 19, 2008).....	13
<i>Chavin v. H.H. Rosin & Co.</i> , 246 A.2d 921 (Del. 1968).....	1
<i>Delmar News, Inc. v. Jacobs Oil Co.</i> , 584 A.2d 531 (Del. Super. Ct. 1990).....	7
<i>EBG Holdings LLC v. Vredezicht's Gravenhage 109 B.V.</i> , 2008 WL 4057745 (Del. Ch. Sept. 2, 2008).....	13
<i>E.I. DuPont de Nemours & Co. v. Rhone Poulenc Fiber & Resin Interms., S.A.S.</i> , 269 F.3d 187 (3d Cir. 2001)	16-17
<i>Ishimaru v. Fung</i> , 2005 WL 2899680 (Del. Ch. Oct. 26, 2005).....	9
<i>James & Jackson, LLC v. Willie Gary, LLC</i> , 906 A.2d 76 (Del. 2006).....	5
<i>Janowski v. Div. of State Police</i> , 981 A.2d 1166 (Del. 2009).....	9
<i>NAMA Holdings, LLC v. Related World Mkt. Ctr., LLC</i> , 922 A.2d 417 (Del. Ch. 2007)	7
<i>Prof'l Underwriters Liab. Ins. Co. v. Zakrzewski</i> , 2006 WL 3872847, at *3 (Del. Ch. Dec. 12, 2006)	6

<i>Salzman v. Canaan Capital Partners, L.P.</i> , 1996 WL 422341 (Del. Ch. July 23, 1996)	11
<i>Union Oil Co. v. Mobil Pipeline Co.</i> , 2006 WL 3770834 (Del. Ch. Dec. 15, 2006)	13
<i>Vituli v. Carrols Corp.</i> , 2013 WL 2423091 (Del. Super. Ct. Mar. 28, 2013).....	12-13
<i>Wells Fargo Bank NW, N.A. v. TACA Int’l Airlines, S.A.</i> , 314 F. Supp. 2d 195 (S.D.N.Y. 2003)	1

Rule

Ct. Ch. R. 15(aaa).....	8
Ct. Ch. R. 22.....	6
Ct. Ch. R. 65.....	6

Other

Sample Court of Chancery Scheduling Order for Preliminary Injunction (http://courts.delaware.gov/Chancery/docs/Model_Scheduling_Stipulation_PI.pdf)	6
<i>Williston on Contracts</i> , 3d Ed. § 364A (1959)	7
